

The Manager,

19th June, 2021

| Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 | Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),Mumbai – 400 051 |
|--|---|
| ISIN Code | : INE350H01032 |
| Scrip Code : 532719 | Trading Symbol : BLKASHYAP |

Dear Sir,

Sub: Recent award of New Project

Ref: Reg. 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

B.L. Kashyap and Sons Limited one of the leading Civil Engineering and Construction Company has secured new orders from domestic unrelated client aggregating to Rs. 135 Crores approx., as per below details;

• Construction of Civil, Structure and Rough Finishing work of AIPL Joy Gallery Project at Sector-66, Gurgon worth Rs. 135 Crores.

The total order inflow during the FY 2021-22 stands at Rs. 135 Crores.

The above may kindly be taken on records.

For any information please contact For **B.L. Kashyap And Sons Limited**

(Pushpak Kumar) GM Corporate Affairs & Company Secretary (FCS 6871)

Ph: +91 11 40500300 Pushpak@blkashyap.com

About B L Kashyap and Sons Ltd:

B.L. Kashyap is a listed Building & Civil Engineering Construction company, with a Pan India presence, that builds across sectors. Operating since the last 30 years, the three pillars of BLK are Innovation, Quality & Timeline Delivery. Some of the most iconic buildings in the metros have been built by BLK. The company believes in setting new engineering standards in the field of construction and is constantly researching and adopting new methods and practices.

B. L. Kashyap and Sons Ltd. (CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036148)

409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower - A Jasola, New Delhi 110 025 India